Data Sheet Fujitsu PRIMERGY 10Gb Modular LAN Adapter
Page 1 / 4 http://www.fujitsu.com/de/
Data Sheet
Fujitsu PRIMERGY 10Gb Modular LAN Adapter
D2755 SFP+ dual port 10 Gbit PCIe x8
Main Features Benefits
 � Intel® 82599 10 Gigabit Ethernet Controller  � Industry-leading, energy-efficient design for next-generation 10
Gigabit performance and multi-core processors

Offloading TX/RX IP, TCP & UDP checksum offload (IPv4, IPv6) capabilities
IPv6 segmentation capability extended to new standard type
Order code Product Name (FTS) Height of bracket Formfactor
S26361-F3629-E202 Eth Ctrl 2x10Gbit PCIe x8 D2755 SFP+ lp Low Profile (LP) Low profile
S26361-F3629-E2 Eth Ctrl 2x10Gbit PCIe x8 D2755 SFP+ Full Height (FH) Low profile
S26361-F3629-L502 Eth Ctrl 2x10Gbit PCIe x8 D2755 SFP+ Full Height / Low Profile Low profile
Supported Interface Modules / Cables
Order code Application Type / mode Connector / cable Length
S26361-F3986-L3 Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ /  MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 300m
S26361-F3986-L4 Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ /  SMF (LWL) LC-style / up to 10Km
S26361-F3986-E3 Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ /  MMF (SWL) LC-style / up to 300m
S26361-F3986-E4 Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ /  SMF (LWL) LC-style / up to 10km
S26361-F3989-L102 Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 2m
S26361-F3989-L105 Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 5m
S26361-F3989-L110 Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 10m
Data Sheet Fujitsu PRIMERGY 10Gb Modular LAN Adapter
Page 3 / 4 http://www.fujitsu.com/de/
Supported Interface Modules / Cables
Order code Application Type / mode Connector / cable Length
EBR800-TWX-3M Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 3m
EBR800-TWX-3M-L Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 3m
EBR800-TWX-5M Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 5m
EBR800-TWX-5M-L Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  active SFP+ / 5m
CIO:SFP-H10GB-CU1M Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  passive SFP+ / 1m
CIO:SFP-H10GB-CU3M Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  passive SFP+ / 3m
CIO:SFP-H10GB-CU5M Ethernet 10 Gb SFP+ Twinax Cable /  passive SFP+ / 5m
Interface Module notes Only Fujitsu certified modules are supported